
FDEP/DWM Petroleum Restoration Program
Division Switchboard:  850-245-8839

1/31/2025

Program Area of Interest Title Primary Contact Phone Email

PRP Abandoned Tank Restoration Program (ATRP) Eligibility Coordinator (Interim) Blake Miller 850-629-3930 Blake.Miller@wsp.com
Eligibility Coordinator Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Accounting - Invoices and Utilities PRP Accounting Manager Russell Rhodes 850-245-7686 Russell.Rhodes@FloridaDEP,gov
PRP Agency Term Contracts  (ATC) Environmental Administrator Jamie Lopez 850-245-8821 Jamie.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov

Contract Manager Tim Foster 850-245-8874 Tim.Foster@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Laura Hankinson 850-245-7612 Laura.Hankinson@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Julie Harvey 850-245-7504 Julie.Harvey@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Jack Roberts 850-245-8865 Jack.L.Roberts@FloridaDEP.gov 
Contract Manager

PRP Advanced Cleanup Environmental Administrator Kristen Sapp 850-245-8916 Kristen.Sapp@FloridaDEP.gov
Coordinator Dona Milinkovich 850-245-8872 Dona.Milincovich@FloridaDEP.gov
Coordination Associate Grant Willis 850-245-8886 Grant.Willis@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Compliance Violation/ Work Suspension Notices Violation Notice Coordinator Grant Willis 850-245-8886 Grant.Willis@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Consent Order/Cost recovery Consent Order Tracking Coordinator Bobby Scarborough 850-245-8873 Bobby.Scarborough@dep.state.fl.us

PRP Contaminated Site Assessment-non Federal Professional Geologist Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Contractor Qualification-ATC & non-ATC Northstar Contract Coordinator Frank Fernandez 850-245-7613 Franklin.Fernandez@FloridaDEP.gov
Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PRP Engineer, Chief Professional Engineer James Treadwell 850-245-8862 James.Treadwell@FloridaDEP.gov
Engineer, Asst. Chief Professional Engineer Jennifer Rogers 850-245-8919 Jennifer.L.Rogers@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Free Product Recovery Initiative (FPRI) FPRI Coordinator Matt McCoy 850-245-8918 Matt.McCoy@FloridaDEP.gov
FPRI Coordinator Associate Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Forensic/Technical Services/Confirmation 
Sampling Program

Contract Manager Melissa Brock 850-245-8922 Melissa.Brock@FloridaDEP.gov

Alternate Contact Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov
PRP Geologist, Chief Professional Geologist Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov

Geologist, Asst. Chief Professional Geologist Jessica Duke 850-245-8891 Jessica.Duke@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Innovative Technology Innovative Technology Coordinator Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@FloridaDEP.gov
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PRP
Institutional Control and Engineering Control 
Audit Program (ICECAP)

ICECAP Manager Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

ICECAP Coordinator Wendy Hunter 813-684-4400 whunter@northstar.com
PRP Institutional Control Registry (ICR) Entries ICR Entry Coordinator Brittany Wright 850-245-8920 Brittany.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP ICR Coordinator Casey Lax 850-245-8894 casey.lax@floridadep.gov

PRP Laboratory Quality Control
Laboratory Quality Control Assurance 
Officer

Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP LP County Cleanup Contracts Environmental Administrator Billy Hessman 850-245-8972 Billy.Hessman@FloridaDEP.gov
Planning Consultant Nicole Mitchell 850-245-8885 Nicole.A.Mitchell@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Low Scored Site Initiative (LSSI) LSSI Coordinator Graham Witt 850-222-6446 Gwitt@Northstar.com

PRP LUST/EPA Grant Environmental Administrator Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

Environmental Administrator Billy Hessman 850-245-8972 Billy.Hessman@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Performance Based Cleanup (PBC) PBC Coordinator Dona Milinkovich 850-245-8886 Dona.Milinkovich@FloridaDEP.gov 

QPBC Coordinator Jamie Lopez 850-245-8821 Jamie.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Petroleum Cleanup Participation Program 
(PCPP)

Eligibility Coordinator (Interim) Blake Miller 850-629-3930 Blake.Miller@wsp.com

PCPP Agreement Coordinators Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

PCPP Agreement Coordinators Grace Rivera 850-245-8882 Grace.Rivera@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Petroleum Liability Restoration Insurance 
Program (PLRIP) Eligibility Coordinator (Interim) Blake Miller 850-629-3930 Blake.Miller@wsp.com

Eligibility Coordinator Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Program Administrator's Office Program Administrator Natasha Lampkin 850-245-7525 Natasha.Lampkin@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Public Information Requests Program Administrator Mayra Folsom 850-245-8696 Mayra.Folsom@FloridaDEP.gov
PRP Site Access Agreements Site Access Coordinator Grace Rivera 850-245-8882 Grace.Rivera@FloridaDEP.gov

Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com
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PRP Site Manager Assignment-Petroleum Cleanup Assignment Coordinator Brittany Wright 850-245-8920 Brittany.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov

Assignment Coordinator Assistant Isaac Morales 850-245-8794 Isaac.Morales@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Site Rehabilitation Funding Agreements (SRFA) / 
Funding Allocation

SRFA Coordinator (Interim) Blake Miller 850-629-3930 Blake.Miller@wsp.com

SRFA Coordinator Assistant Bill Newmyer 850-629-3919 Bill.Newmyer@wsp.com

PRP Site Scoring Scoring Coordinator Brittany Wright 850-245-8920 Brittany.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov

Scoring Coordinator Assistant Isaac Morales 850-245-8794 Isaac.Morales@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Teams 5 Cleanup Contracts Contract Manager Holly Dugger 850-245-8821 Holly.Dugger@FloridaDEP.gov
Environmental Administrator Billy Hessman 850-245-8972 Billy.Hessman@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Team 6 Cleanup Contracts Contract Manager Robert Perlowski 850-245-8917 Robert.Perlowski@FloridaDEP.gov
Environmental Administrator Billy Hessman 850-245-8972 Billy.Hessman@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Title Search Services & Reports Title Search Coordinator Grant Willis 850-245-8886 Grant.Willis@FloridaDEP.gov
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